September 29, 2014

Minutes of Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held September 29, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on September 25, 2014.

Those present were: Brent York, Chairman, Jerald Gifford & County Clerk, Jackie Cloyd.

Guests: Devin Huckabay, Ashley Allen, Dwayne Mills.

Brent York called the meeting to order at 8:59 a.m.

No action was taken on Item 2 as it relates to a transfer from IDA to B-5-1.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve minutes from September 22, 2014 special meeting. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve payroll. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve the issuance of the following blanket purchase orders. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. District #1: PO 606-Ace Hardware 750.00; PO 607-AMSCO 500.00; PO #608-Caddel Auto Parts 500.00; PO #609-C.L. Boyd 1,000.00; PO #610-John Deere Financial (Atwoods) 2,000.00; PO #611-Mangum Oil & Gas 350.00; PO #612-RnB Oil & Supply 2,000.00; PO #613-Warren Cat 3,000.00; PO #614-Western Equipment 2,000.00: District #2: PO #615-Ace Hardware 500.00; PO #616-Altus Oil & Feed 2,500.00; PO #617-Amsco 500.00; PO #618-Caddel Auto Parts 500.00; PO #619-C.L. Boyd 1,000.00; PO #620-John Deere Financial (Atwoods) 2,000.00; PO #621-Mangum O&G 350.00; PO #622-Napa Auto Parts-Altus 750.00; PO #623-RnB Oil & Supply 2,000.00; PO #624-Warren Cat 3,000.00; PO #625-Western Equipment 1,000.00: District #3: PO #626-Ace Hardware 500.00; PO #627-Airgas 500.00; PO #628-Caddel Auto Parts 500.00; PO #629-John Deere Financial (Atwoods) 2,000.00; PO #630-Mangum Oil and Gas 350.00; PO #631-RnB Oil & Supply 2,000.00; PO #632-Warren Cat 3,000.00; PO #633-Western Equipment 1,000.00: GENERAL: PO #634-Ace Hardware 200.00; PO #635-CTC 225.00; PO #636-Mangum Oil & Gas 50.00: HEALTH: PO #637-T&S Lawn Services 400.00; OSU: PO #638-Ace Hardware 150.00; PO #639-United 150.00; PO #640-Standley Systems 150.00.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve appointment of Shawn Johnson to the Greer County EMS Board. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no new business to discuss.

There were no road and bridges business to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to adjourn. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 6th day of October, 2014.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Mangum, Oklahoma

/s/BRENT YORK, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

District #2-vacant

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

/s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER

(SEAL)